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Decision No. 651.30 

BEFORe T:·lE PUBLIC UTILInES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

DOROTHEA WEBB, 

Complainan1:, 

vs Case No. 7505 

TF.E PACIFIC TELEPHONE AND 
TELZGRAPS COMPANY, a corporation, 

Defendant. 

Dorothea Webb, for self, complaioant. 
Lawler, Felix & Hall, by A. J. Krappman, Jr., 

for defendant. 
Roger E. Arnebergh, City Attorney, Ci1:y of 'Los 

Angeles, by Wm. E. Doran, DepU1:y City Attorney, 
intervener. 

OPINION 
~~-----

Complainant seeks res to ratio 0 of telephone service at 145 

East 76th Street, Los Angeles, California. Interim restoration was 

o"rdered pending further order (Decision No ... 64617) ... 

Defendant's answer alleges that on or about May 16, 1962, 

it had. reasonable cause to believe that service to Dorothea Webb un­

der n\ml.OOr PL 2-7628 'Was being; or was to be used as an ius1:xunental­

ity directly or indirectly to violate or to aid and abet violation of 

law, and therefore defendant was required to disconnect service pur­

suant to the decision in Re Telephone Disconnection, 47 cal. P.U.C. 

853. 

The matter was heard and s\lbmitted before Examiner DeWolf 

at Los Angeles, C.91ifornia, on Febru..ary 13, 1963. 
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By letter of May 14, 1962, the Chief of Police of the 

City of Los Angeles advised defendant that the telephone Dumber 

PL 27628 was being used to disseminate horse-racing informa­

tion used in connection with bookmaking in violation of Penal 

Code Section 33j~, and requesting disconnection (Exhibit 1). 

Complainant testified that she is a housewife with two 

children, two and ten years of age, and ~hal: wh~ the children are 

ill she needs a phone to call ~ doctor; that on the day of the 

arrest she a~swered the ~elephone and while talking to one of the 

officers ~here was a loud noise c~used by the other officers 

breaking open the door. She testified t~t she did not use the 

phone for bookmaking and did not accept a bet from the officer 

on the phone. She was without telephone service for more than 

six moriehs from May to December; tbat she has zrc.;:t need for 

telephone service; and that she did not and will not use the 

telephone for any unlawful purposc_ 

A deputy city attorney appeared ~d intervened for 

the City of Los Angeles and cross-examined the complainant. 

We find that defendant's action was based upon 

reasonable cause, and the evidence fails 'Co show that the 

telephone was used for any illegal purpose. Complainant is 

entitled to service. 
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ORDER .... .- - --
IT IS ORDERED that Decision No. 64617, temporarily 

restoring service to complainant, is made pemanent, subject to 

defendant's tariff provisions and existing applicable law. 

This order shall be effective on the date hereof. 

Dated at ____ :sa:_ .. _:l_F.ran_..;.cts~"'.c.;;.;:o;,._. ___ , California, 

~~d day of ___ ,;,;,;,M",;;.;~P_,r._,:.; ____ _ 'this 


